

CHARLIE LANTER
DIRECTOR
GRANTS & SPECIAL PROGRAMS

TO: MAYOR JIM GRAY

URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

FROM: CHARLIE LANTER, DIRECTOR

DIVISION OF GRANTS AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS

DATE: NOVEMBER 6, 2017

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 1 with ZKB Service LLC for the Versailles Road Tornado

Shelter Project

Request:

Request Council authorization to execute Change Order No. 1 with ZKB Service LLC in the amount of \$5,000 to include prevailing wage rates for the Versailles Road Tornado Shelter Project.

Why are you requesting?

On March 16, 2017 (Resolution No. 130-2017), Council approved the execution of an agreement with ZKB Service LLC in the amount of \$26,500 for construction of Versailles Road Tornado Project. Change order No. 1 includes the increase cost to the project for the addition of prevailing wage rates.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

Cost for Fiscal Year 2018 is \$5,000. New contract total is \$31,500.

Are the funds budgeted?

Funds are budgeted as follows:

FU	JND	DEPT ID	SECTION	ACCOUNT	PROJECT	BUD REF	ACTIVITY	AMOUNT
32	200	505201	0001	90511	HMGP_VERS_2014	2014	FED_GRANT	\$5,000

File Number: 1142-17

Director/Commissioner: Pat Duggar/Ronnie Bastin

